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Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

Investigation Report

The TCEQ is committed to accessibility.  If you need assistance in accessing this document, please contact oce@tceq.texas.gov

Customer: RGWM-Insp-River-North Floodway-South Levee 
Customer Number: CN603837030

Regulated Entity Name: RGWM-INSP-LOWER REACH III- ANZALDUAS 
DAM- PROGRESO BRIDGE

Regulated Entity Number: RN106122468

Investigation   # 1770918 Incident Numbers

Investigator: ARACELI THATCHER Site Classification CERTIFICATE OF 
ADJUDICATION

Conducted:     10/01/2021 -- 10/26/2021 No Industry Code Assigned   

Program(s): WATER RIGHTS

Location: 
RN102633302,RN102861937,RN102861937,RN102740
781,RN102817822, 
RN101498707,RN103189393,RN101472363,RN101471
837,RN102640141, 
RN104505391,RN102627312,RN102861838,RN102789
415,RN102886280, 
RN103133187,RN104349428,RN102720331

Investigation Type: Compliance Investigation  

Additional ID(s):

Address: , 
,  , 

Local Unit: REGION 16 - LAREDO

Activity Type(s): WMDIVER - WM Diversion Site 
Investigation

Principal(s):

Role Name

RESPONDENT RGWM-INSP-RIVER-NORTH FLOODWAY-SOUTH LEVEE
RESPONDENT RRGWM GWM INSP LOWER REACH III ANZALDUAS DAM PROGRESO BRIDGE

Contact(s):

Role Title Name Phone

Other Staff Member(s):

Role Name

QA Reviewer ANTHONY STAMBAUGH
QA Reviewer GEORGINA BERMEA

Associated Check List

Checklist Name Unit Name
RIO GRANDE WATERMASTER INSPECTION 
CHECKLIST

RGWM-CHK

Investigation Comments:
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INVESTIGATION NUMBER CCEDS Inv #1770918

INTRODUCTION

Watermaster Specialist, Araceli Thatcher, of the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ), Rio 
Grande Watermaster Program, conducted surveillance and monitoring along the Rio Grande River and its 
tributaries to include several water right holders /diverters within the following reaches along the Rio Grande.  
These field investigations were conducted during the period of October 01 through October 26, 2021; and 
included water right holders /diverters within the following reaches of the Rio Grande.

Middle Rio Grande Reach's (MR) have been broken down as follows:  
MR I between Amistad Dam and Del Rio International Bridge - RN106122690
MR II between Del Rio Int'l Bridge and the Eagle Pass Int'l Bridge - RN106122716
MR III between the Eagle Pass Int'l Bridge and San Antonio Crossing - RN106122724
MR IV between the San Antonio Crossing (Xing) and Laredo Int'l Bridge - RN106122732
MR V between the Laredo International Bridge and San Ygnacio - RN106122740
MR VI between the San Ygnacio to Falcon Dam - RN106122757
                                                               
Middle Rio Grande Tributaries (MT) have been broken down as follows:
MT - Cienegas and San Felipe creeks - RN106122765
MT - Mud, Pinto, Elm, Las Moras, Canyon Grande, Quemado, and Rosita creeks - RN106122807
MT - San Ambrosia, Manadas, Lake Casa Blanca, Becerro, Napalosa and Javalina creeks - 
RN106123060

GENERAL ENTITY AND PROCESS INFORMATION

The following entities referred to in this investigation were surveyed and/or monitored during the surveillance 
inspections. The standard industrial classification (SIC) codes of, 721 for crop planting, cultivating and or 
protecting, 1381 for oil and gas exploration activities, and or 4941 for water supply entities.
A detailed description of each regulated entity with their associated water right account information can be found 
in the TCEQ Rio Grande Watermaster files, including specific SIC codes and associated water right information. 

Water right accounts and or diverters in the following reaches include:
MR I-Amistad Dam to Del Rio Bridge,
MR II-Del Rio Bridge to Eagle Pass Bridge,
MR III-Eagle Pass Bridge to San Antonio Crossing,
MR IV-San Antonio Crossing and the Laredo Bridge,
MR V-Laredo Bridge to San Ygnacio, MR V- Laredo Bridge to San Ygnacio,
MR VI- San Ygnacio to Falcon Dam,
MT - Cienegas and San Felipe creeks,
MT - Mud, Pinto, Elm, Las Moras, Canyon Grande, Quemado and Rosita creeks,
MT - San Ambrosia, Manadas, Becerra, Napalosa and Javalina creeks

BACKGROUND

The TCEQ Rio Grande Watermaster Program routinely conducts inspections along the Rio Grande River and or 
its Tributaries to ensure compliance with the applicable State and Watermaster rules and regulations related to 
diversion and use of State waters.        

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

During the course of these investigations, the Watermaster Specialist performed watermaster-related activities 
that may have included but were not limited to the following:
462 Inspections 
16 Measurements
0 On-Site Notices 
3 Doppler Checks

Please refer to the attached investigation notes (Attachment A: Deputy’s Daily Report) for the specific 
observations of these investigation sites.        
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OthersNo Violations Associated to this Investigation

Signed 
____________________________________

Environmental Investigator

Date ___________

Signed 
____________________________________

Supervisor

Date ___________

Attachments: (in order of final report submittal)

___Enforcement Action Request (EAR)

___Letter to Facility (specify type) : __________

Investigation Report

___Sample Analysis Results

___Manifests

___Notice of Registration

___Maps, Plans, Sketches

___Photographs

___Correspondence from the facility

___Other (specify) :

_______________________________

_______________________________

X

Attachment A

10/29/2021

10/29/2021



TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL 
QUALITY 

 

 
 
 

        ATTACHMENT A    
 

Regulated Entity No. 
 
 

RN106122690 
RN106122716 
RN106122724 
RN106122732 
RN106122740 
RN106122757 

Regulated 
Entity 

 Lower Reaches 
I, II, III, IV, V, 
VI 

County 
Name 
WEBB  
Zapata  

 WEBB 
AND 

ZAPATA   

Investigation 
Date 

10/01/2021 – 10/26/2021 TCEQ 
Investigator(s): 

Araceli Thatcher 

 
 

Deputy Daily Report 
 

10/01/21, 10/04/21, 10/05/21, 10/06/21, 10/11/21, 10/12/21, 10/13/2021, 10/14/21, 
10/18/21, 10/19/21, 10/20/21, 10/21/21, 10/25/21, 10/26/21 



RN#:

SB BR

Deputy's Daily Report

I M N
Cert 
Rate

Meter 
Rate

Doppler 
Rate

On-Site Notice Codes:  A = No Note/Cert Posted ; B = No Certification ; C = No Meter ; D = Inoperable Meter ; E = +/- 10% ; F=Hazard

Site Code:  1 = ID New Pump ; 2 = No Doppler Reading ; 3 = Meter Diagram ; 4 = No Access ; 5 = MX Pump

Measurement:

Inspec Time:

Time Start:

Inspections:

Doppler:

Travel Time:

IBWC Gage

On-Site Notice:

CodeTime Adjudication # Diverter Name Pump #

Comments:
Specialist Signature

Totalizer

Page of

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Rio Grande Watermaster

Time End:

Date: 10/01/2021 35

09:00 1

16:50 0

6.0 0

106122740 1.5

09:25 2743-000 Sheila Slaughter Glassord 6M4-23 ✔
09:25 2743-001 David M Slaughter Jr 6M4-23 ✔
09:45 2746-000 Sacred Heart Childrens's Home 6M5-1 ✔
09:50 2748-000 F J Richter Farms Partners 6M5-3 ✔
10:00 2751-000 Hapo Holdings LLC Ghost ✔
10:25 2812-000 Sherry R Lewis 5M5-7 ✔
10:50 2753-000 Angelita Hernandez 4M5-8 ✔
10:50 2753-001 Profirio Hernandez 4M5-8 ✔
11:00 2754-000 Martha Cadena Ghost ✔
11:15 2756-000 Philip John Mac Mahon 4M5-10 ✔
11:15 2756-001 Philip John Mac Mahon 4M5-10M ✔
11:25 2757-000 Javier Acevedo 6M5-11 ✔
11:40 2758-000 Antonio C Lopez 3M5-12A ✔
11:55 2759-000 Carlos T Benavides Jr 8M5-13 ✔
12:05 2759-001 Killam Development Ltd 3M Temp ✔
12:05 2721-000 Killam Development 3M Temp ✔
12:15 2720-001 Webb County Utilities 3M6-1 ✔
12:15 2720-001 Webb County Utilities 3M6-1A ✔
12:15 2720-002 Webb County Utilities 6M6-1B ✔
12:15 2720-002 Webb County Utilities 6M6-1C ✔
12:15 2720-002 Webb County Utilities 6M6-1D ✔
13:00 2768-000 Lasker O'Keefe Hereford 12M6-6 ✔
13:10 2769-00 Rancho Blanco LLC 12M6-7 ✔
13:10 2769-000 Rancho Blanco LLC 10M6-8 ✔
13:20 2772-001 Rancho Blanco LLC 12M6-11 ✔

2763- unable to locate pump / pending appointment with owner 1 2
Araceli Thatcher Araceli Thatcher



SB BR

Specialist Signature
Comments: Page of

On-Site Notice Codes:  A = No Note/Cert Posted ; B = No Certification ; C = No Meter ; D = Inoperable Meter ; E = +/- 10% ; F=Hazard

Time Adjudication # Diverter Name Pump #
Cert 
Rate

Meter 
Rate

Doppler 
Rate

Totalizer
IBWC Gage

I M N Code

Deputy's Daily Report
Site Code:  1 = ID New Pump ; 2 = No Doppler Reading ; 3 = Meter Diagram ; 4 = No Access ; 5 = MX Pump

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Rio Grande Watermaster

Specialist Signature

15:20 2772-001 Rancho Blanco LLC 12M6-12 ✔ ✔
15:35 2772-001 Rancho Blanco LLC 10BC-3 ✔
15:35 2772-002 Rancho Blanco LLC Mining ✔
15:50 2774-000 J E Briones 6M6-18 ✔
15:50 2774-000 J E Briones 6M6-18 ✔
15:50 2774-002 Zimmerman LP 6M6-18 ✔
15:50 2774-003 Ana Alicia Becerra 6M618 ✔
16:10 2773-000 Mary H Miller 6M6-16 ✔
16:20 2704-002 James Haynes 4M6-14 ✔
16:20 2704-002 James Haynes 8M6-15 ✔

2 2



RN#:

SB BR

Deputy's Daily Report

I M N
Cert 
Rate

Meter 
Rate

Doppler 
Rate

On-Site Notice Codes:  A = No Note/Cert Posted ; B = No Certification ; C = No Meter ; D = Inoperable Meter ; E = +/- 10% ; F=Hazard

Site Code:  1 = ID New Pump ; 2 = No Doppler Reading ; 3 = Meter Diagram ; 4 = No Access ; 5 = MX Pump

Measurement:

Inspec Time:

Time Start:

Inspections:

Doppler:

Travel Time:

IBWC Gage

On-Site Notice:

CodeTime Adjudication # Diverter Name Pump #

Comments:
Specialist Signature

Totalizer

Page of

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Rio Grande Watermaster

Time End:

Date:

Specialist Signature

10/04/2021 49

09:15 0

16:45 0

5.5 0

106122740 2.5

10:05 2779-009 Lone Star La Perla 4M7-11A ✔
10:35 2780-000 Wichita Partnership LTD 12M7-14 ✔
10:35 2780-001 Wichita Partnership LTD Mining ✔
11:00 2781-001 Fernando Gurtierrez 4M7-15 ✔
11:00 2781-001 Fernando Gutierrez Ghost ✔
11:30 2782-000 M C Properties Partnership 6M62-2 ✔
12:45 0461-005 Siesta Shores 6M10-6B 300 210 ✔ ✔
12:45 0345-001 Siesta Shores 6M10-6C ✔
12:55 DF 75 Dan Richter " ✔
12:55 2426-002 Donald L Hayes 1M10-6 ✔
13:00 2430-000 Wayne Pierce Ghost ✔
13:05 2808-000 D G Delorme Oso Blanco Ghost ✔
13:10 2810-000 J A Guevara Best Western Ghost ✔
13:10 2809-000 D G Delorme Bass Lake Rv Ghost ✔
13:15 2422-003 Christine McKee Ghost ✔
13:20 2708-000 Joel Ruiz Ghost ✔
13:30 2725-001 Cyrus B Reynolds 2M9-27 ✔
13:35 2422-002 Lynn D Smith Ghost ✔
13:40 2426-001 L C Barker 1M9-25 ✔
13:50 2434-000 Orvalle J Flores Ghost ✔
13:50 2433-000 C E Deyo Ghost ✔
13:50 2718-000 Gerald Bader Ghost ✔
13:53 2806-000 Zapata Co WW Ghost ✔
13:55 DF 70 L W DAaker Ghost ✔
13:55 DF 57 R N Bledsoe Ghost ✔

1 2



SB BR

Specialist Signature
Comments: Page of

On-Site Notice Codes:  A = No Note/Cert Posted ; B = No Certification ; C = No Meter ; D = Inoperable Meter ; E = +/- 10% ; F=Hazard

Time Adjudication # Diverter Name Pump #
Cert 
Rate

Meter 
Rate

Doppler 
Rate

Totalizer
IBWC Gage

I M N Code

Deputy's Daily Report
Site Code:  1 = ID New Pump ; 2 = No Doppler Reading ; 3 = Meter Diagram ; 4 = No Access ; 5 = MX Pump

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Rio Grande Watermaster

Specialist Signature

14:10 2804-001 Elena Strokes 1M9-22A ✔
14:10 2804-002 John A Nixon 1M9-22A ✔
14:15 2804-000 Zapata Co Water Works 16M9-21C ✔
14:15 2804-000 Zapata Co Water Works 16M9-21D ✔
14:15 2804-000 Zapata Co Water Works 16M9-21E ✔
14:25 DF-14 J R Terrell - ✔
14:25 DF-45 W I Hammond - ✔
14:27 2801-000 Jose Luis Garza 1M9-20 ✔
14:30 DF-61 B D Love - ✔
14:40 2719-000 Delozeis Family LP Ghost ✔
14:45 2429-001 Straud B Jacobs Ghost ✔
14:50 2432-001 T C Miller Ghost ✔
14:55 2431-001 T Weldon Ghost ✔
14:55 2435-009 J Reyes Ghost ✔
14:55 DF-58 M L Cave Ghost ✔
14:55 2435-010 M L Caves Ghost ✔
15:00 2435-007 FJ Kilian Ghost ✔
15:00 2435-002 Rock H Wilkinson Ghost ✔
15:10 DF-56 R E Lee Ghost ✔
15:15 2423-000 Albert J Long Ghost ✔
15:20 2428-000 A C Durivage Ghost ✔
15:25 2424-001 AF Muehsam Ghost ✔
15:30 2425001 Gaylen Gilbreath Ghost ✔
15:30 DF-20 J E Fields Ghost ✔

2 2



RN#:

SB BR

Deputy's Daily Report

I M N
Cert 
Rate

Meter 
Rate

Doppler 
Rate

On-Site Notice Codes:  A = No Note/Cert Posted ; B = No Certification ; C = No Meter ; D = Inoperable Meter ; E = +/- 10% ; F=Hazard

Site Code:  1 = ID New Pump ; 2 = No Doppler Reading ; 3 = Meter Diagram ; 4 = No Access ; 5 = MX Pump

Measurement:

Inspec Time:

Time Start:

Inspections:

Doppler:

Travel Time:

IBWC Gage

On-Site Notice:

CodeTime Adjudication # Diverter Name Pump #

Comments:
Specialist Signature

Totalizer

Page of

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Rio Grande Watermaster

Time End:

Date:

Specialist Signature

10/05/2021 17

09:30 0

16:00 0

5.5 0

106122740 2.0

10:45 2775-000 Roberto Vidaurri 4M7-1 ✔
10:45 2775-004 Gerardo Vidaurri 4M7-1B ✔
11:40 2775-001 Edward J Herbst 8M7-3 ✔
11:40 2775-008 Rosemarie A Geary 8M7-3 ✔
11:40 2775-010 Jennifer Herbst Vergara 8M7-3 ✔
11:40 2775-011 Sandra E Parsome 8M7-3 ✔
11:40 2775-012 Mary Josephine Garcia 8M7-3 ✔
11:40 2775-0014 Alfred Herbst 8M7-3 ✔
13:25 2780-000 Wichita Partnership Ltd 12M7-14 ✔
13:25 2780-001 Wichita Partnership Ltd Mining ✔
14:15 2704-002 James Haynes 4M6-14 ✔
14:15 2704-002 James Haynes 4M6-15 ✔
14:35 2773-000 Henry H Miller 6Mm-16 ✔
14:55 2774-000 J E Briones 6M6-18 ✔
14:55 2774-000 J E Briones 6M6-18 ✔
14:55 2774-002 Zimmerman LP 6M6-18 ✔
14:55 2774-003 Ana Alicia Becerra 6M6-18 ✔

1 1



RN#:

SB BR

Deputy's Daily Report

I M N
Cert 
Rate

Meter 
Rate

Doppler 
Rate

On-Site Notice Codes:  A = No Note/Cert Posted ; B = No Certification ; C = No Meter ; D = Inoperable Meter ; E = +/- 10% ; F=Hazard

Site Code:  1 = ID New Pump ; 2 = No Doppler Reading ; 3 = Meter Diagram ; 4 = No Access ; 5 = MX Pump

Measurement:

Inspec Time:

Time Start:

Inspections:

Doppler:

Travel Time:

IBWC Gage

On-Site Notice:

CodeTime Adjudication # Diverter Name Pump #

Comments:
Specialist Signature

Totalizer

Page of

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Rio Grande Watermaster

Time End:

Date:

Specialist Signature

10/06/2021 17

09:00 1

17:00 0

4.0 0

106122740 2.5

09:25 2757-000 Javier Acevedo 6M5-11 ✔
09:35 2758-000 Antonio C Lopez 3M5-12A ✔
10:30 2786-001 El Campo Farms Co Mining ✔
10:30 2786-000 E Campo Farms Co 6M8-1C ✔
10:30 2791-000 Maria E Uribe Ramirez 6M8-1C ✔
10:30 2791-001 Maria E Uribe Ramirez Mining ✔
10:30 2788-000 Guadalupe Martinez Foundation 6M8-1C ✔
10:45 2793-001 J Santiago Gutierrez 4M8-1B ✔
13:10 2804-000 Zapata Co Water Works 16M9-21C ✔
13:10 2804-000 Zapata Co Water Works 16M9-21D ✔
13:10 2804-000 Zapata Co Water Works 16M9-21E ✔
14:20 0461-005 Siesta Shores 6M10-6B 300 210 ✔ ✔
14:20 0346-001 Siesta Shores 6M10-6C ✔
15:35 2774-000 J E Briones 6M6-18 ✔
15:35 2774-000 J E Briones 6M6-18 ✔
15:35 2774-002 Zimmernan LP 6M6-18 ✔
15:35 2774-003 Ana Alicia Becerra 6M6-18 ✔

Skipped field sites due to customer’s appointments 1 1



RN#:

SB BR

Deputy's Daily Report

I M N
Cert 
Rate

Meter 
Rate

Doppler 
Rate

On-Site Notice Codes:  A = No Note/Cert Posted ; B = No Certification ; C = No Meter ; D = Inoperable Meter ; E = +/- 10% ; F=Hazard

Site Code:  1 = ID New Pump ; 2 = No Doppler Reading ; 3 = Meter Diagram ; 4 = No Access ; 5 = MX Pump

Measurement:

Inspec Time:

Time Start:

Inspections:

Doppler:

Travel Time:

IBWC Gage

On-Site Notice:

CodeTime Adjudication # Diverter Name Pump #

Comments:
Specialist Signature

Totalizer

Page of

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Rio Grande Watermaster

Time End:

Date:

Specialist Signature

10/11/2021 40

09:00 0

15:45 0

4.0 0

106122757 2.0

09:35 2775-000 Roberto Vidaurri 4M7-1 ✔
09:35 2775-004 Gerardo Vidaurri 4M7-1B ✔
10:10 2775-001 Martinez Quarter Horse Ranch Ghost ✔
10:45 2780-000 Wichita Partnership Ltd 12M7-14 ✔
10:45 2780-001 Wichita Partnership Lts Mining ✔
11:25 1708-001 Joel Ruiz 1 Joel1 ✔
11:25 2708-001 Joel Ruiz 3 Joel3 ✔
11:45 2785-000 Zapata County Water Works 4M7-23 ✔
11:45 2785-000 Zapata County Water Works 4M7-24 ✔
12:05 2786-001 El Campo Farms Co Mining ✔
12:05 2786-000 El Campo Farms Co 6M8-1C ✔
12:05 2791-000 Maria E Uribe Ramirez 6M8-1C ✔
12:05 2791-001 Maria E Uribe Ramirez Mining ✔
12:05 2788-000 Guadalupe Martinez Foundation 6M8-1C ✔
12:35 2434-000 Orvalle J Flowers Ghost ✔
12:35 2433-000 C E Deyo Ghost ✔
12:35 2718-000 Gerald Bader Ghost ✔
12:40 2806-000 Zapata Co WW Ghost ✔
12:45 DF-70 L W Daiker Ghost ✔
12:47 DF-57 R N Bledsoe Ghost ✔
12:50 2435-002 Rock H Wilkinson Ghost ✔
13:00 2803-000 Deluxe Homes Ghost ✔
13:10 2719-000 Delozeis Family LP Ghost ✔
13:15 2429-001 Straud B Jacobs Ghost ✔
13:20 2432-001 T C Miller Ghost ✔

Skipped field sites due to customer’s appointment 1 2



SB BR

Specialist Signature
Comments: Page of

On-Site Notice Codes:  A = No Note/Cert Posted ; B = No Certification ; C = No Meter ; D = Inoperable Meter ; E = +/- 10% ; F=Hazard

Time Adjudication # Diverter Name Pump #
Cert 
Rate

Meter 
Rate

Doppler 
Rate

Totalizer
IBWC Gage

I M N Code

Deputy's Daily Report
Site Code:  1 = ID New Pump ; 2 = No Doppler Reading ; 3 = Meter Diagram ; 4 = No Access ; 5 = MX Pump

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Rio Grande Watermaster

Specialist Signature

13:25 2435-000 M L Cave Ghost ✔
13:25 DF-58 M L Cave Ghost ✔
13:25 2435-009 J Reyes Ghost ✔
13:25 2431-001 T Weldon Ghost ✔
13:35 DF-61 BD Love Ghost ✔
13:40 2801-000 Jose Luis Garza Ghost ✔
13:40 DF-45 W I Hammond Ghost ✔
13:40 DF-14 J R Terrel Ghost ✔
13:55 2804-000 Zapata Co Water Works 16M9-21C ✔
13:55 2804-000 Zapata Co Water Works 16M9-21D ✔
13:55 2804-000 Zapata Co Water Works 16M9-21E ✔
14:05 2423-000 Albert Long Ghost ✔
14:05 2428-000 A C Durivage Ghost ✔
14:05 2426-001 AF Muehsam Ghost ✔
14:10 2625-001 Gaylen Gilbreath Ghost ✔

2 2



RN#:

SB BR

Deputy's Daily Report

I M N
Cert 
Rate

Meter 
Rate

Doppler 
Rate

On-Site Notice Codes:  A = No Note/Cert Posted ; B = No Certification ; C = No Meter ; D = Inoperable Meter ; E = +/- 10% ; F=Hazard

Site Code:  1 = ID New Pump ; 2 = No Doppler Reading ; 3 = Meter Diagram ; 4 = No Access ; 5 = MX Pump

Measurement:

Inspec Time:

Time Start:

Inspections:

Doppler:

Travel Time:

IBWC Gage

On-Site Notice:

CodeTime Adjudication # Diverter Name Pump #

Comments:
Specialist Signature

Totalizer

Page of

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Rio Grande Watermaster

Time End:

Date:

Specialist Signature

RN#:

-Site 

Comments:

10/12/2021 29

08:15 1

16:45 0

6.0 0

106122732 2.0

09:35 2747-A03 Select Energy Services TP-3 3,570 3,300 30540.22 ✔ ✔ 2

09:35 2747-A03 Select Energy Services TP-4 ✔
09:35 2802-001 Louis C Lenchenger Ghost ✔
09:35 2714-001 Fasken LTD Ghost ✔
09:35 0812-010 Segundo Navarro Drilling Ghost ✔
09:35 CP-12640 Swift Energy Operations Ghost ✔
10:30 0812-010 Segundo Navarro Drilling LTD Ghost ✔
10:30 0812-010 Segundo Navarro Drilling LTD Ghost ✔
10:30 0812-010 Segundo Navarro Drilling LTD Ghost ✔
10:30 0812-010 Segundo Navarro Drilling LTD Ghost ✔
10:30 0812-010 Segundo NAvarro Drilling LTD Ghost ✔
11:20 3997-000 City of Laredo Colombia Ghost ✔
11:20 3997-000 City of Laredo Colombia Ghost ✔
11:00 2695-003 Needmore Ranch 10M2-9 ✔
11:00 2695-003 Needmore Ranch 10M2-10 ✔
11:00 2695-003 Needmore Ranch 10M2-11 ✔
12:10 0770-000 R & K Group LLC 2M2-12A ✔
12:10 2704-007 R & K Group LLC 4M2-12B ✔
12:50 2699-000 Jessland Properties Ltd 8M3-5 ✔
12:50 2699-000 Jessland Properties Ltd 8M3-5A ✔
13:20 2699-002 Laredo Sand & Gravel Co Mining ✔
13:20 2742-000 Rodolfo Gacria Ghost ✔
13:45 2700-002 Gary W Wilkinson Ghost ✔
13:50 2700-003 City Ready Mix Ghost ✔
13:55 2700-005 Douglas M Brice Ghost ✔

1 2



SB BR

Specialist Signature
Comments: Page of

On-Site Notice Codes:  A = No Note/Cert Posted ; B = No Certification ; C = No Meter ; D = Inoperable Meter ; E = +/- 10% ; F=Hazard

Time Adjudication # Diverter Name Pump #
Cert 
Rate

Meter 
Rate

Doppler 
Rate

Totalizer
IBWC Gage

I M N Code

Deputy's Daily Report
Site Code:  1 = ID New Pump ; 2 = No Doppler Reading ; 3 = Meter Diagram ; 4 = No Access ; 5 = MX Pump

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Rio Grande Watermaster

Specialist Signature

14:00 2700-006 Douglas M Brice Mining ✔
14:00 2704-004 City Ready Mix Ghost ✔
16:10  2706-000 Ben Hur 8M3-11 ✔
16:10 2706-000 Ben Hur 4M3-11B ✔

2 2



RN#:

SB BR

Deputy's Daily Report

I M N
Cert 
Rate

Meter 
Rate

Doppler 
Rate

On-Site Notice Codes:  A = No Note/Cert Posted ; B = No Certification ; C = No Meter ; D = Inoperable Meter ; E = +/- 10% ; F=Hazard

Site Code:  1 = ID New Pump ; 2 = No Doppler Reading ; 3 = Meter Diagram ; 4 = No Access ; 5 = MX Pump

Measurement:

Inspec Time:

Time Start:

Inspections:

Doppler:

Travel Time:

IBWC Gage

On-Site Notice:

CodeTime Adjudication # Diverter Name Pump #

Comments:
Specialist Signature

Totalizer

Page of

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Rio Grande Watermaster

Time End:

Date: 10-13-21 20
8:15 3
16:00 1

5.5 0
106122732 2.5

9:35 2698-000 GML Ranch LLC 8M3-4 ✔
9:35 2698-008 City of Laredo Max MandellnGolf 4M3-4A ✔
9:35 2774-005 City of Laredo Max Mandel Gold “ ✔
9:50 2710-000 Nixon Ranch partnership Ghost ✔
9:50 2710-000 Nixon Ranch Partnership Ghost ✔
9:50 2710-007 Estate of Antonio R Sanchez Ghost ✔
10:15 3997-000 City of Laredo 30M3-12B 9000 9100 31214.939 ✔ ✔
10:15 3997-000 City of Laredo 30M3-12C ✔
10:15 3997-000 City of Laredo 30M3-12D ✔
10:40 2711-000 Florence Arce 6M3-13 203.707 ✔
10:40 2711-000 Javier Emilio Garza Ghost ✔
11:15 2422–012 Richard Haynes 2M3-13B ✔
11:15 2422-012 Richard Haynes 2M3-13C ✔
11:50 2712-000 Julia B Muller 6M3-14 ✔
11:50 2712-001 Emerald Riverview Development 6M3-14 ✔
12:40 2712-002 Robert Muller Ltd 6M3-15A 550 430 429 615225 ✔ ✔ ✔
13:35 2713-993 Alberto F Muller 8M3-15B 500 350 613577 ✔ ✔ 2
15:00 2743-000 Sheila Slaughter Glassford Ghost ✔
15:00 2743-001 David Slaughter Jr Ghost ✔
15:35 2746-000 Sacred Heart Children”s Home 6M4-23 ✔

Skipped sites for training 1 1



RN#:

SB BR

Deputy's Daily Report

I M N
Cert 
Rate

Meter 
Rate

Doppler 
Rate

On-Site Notice Codes:  A = No Note/Cert Posted ; B = No Certification ; C = No Meter ; D = Inoperable Meter ; E = +/- 10% ; F=Hazard

Site Code:  1 = ID New Pump ; 2 = No Doppler Reading ; 3 = Meter Diagram ; 4 = No Access ; 5 = MX Pump

Measurement:

Inspec Time:

Time Start:

Inspections:

Doppler:

Travel Time:

IBWC Gage

On-Site Notice:

CodeTime Adjudication # Diverter Name Pump #

Comments:
Specialist Signature

Totalizer

Page of

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Rio Grande Watermaster

Time End:

Date:

Specialist Signature

10/14/2021 31

09:00 1

15:45 0

6.0 0

106122732 2.0

09:35 2742-001 Laredo Municipal Jr. College Ghost ✔
09:50 3997-000 City of Laredo Jefferson 16M4-18 20,000 23,145 ✔ ✔
09:50 3997-000 City of Laredo Jefferson 14M4-19 ✔
09:50 3997-000 City of Laredo Jefferson 20M4-20 ✔
09:50 3997-000 City of Laredo Jefferson 20M4-21 ✔
09:50 3997-000 City of Laredo Jefferson 16M4-21A ✔
09:50 3997-000 City of Laredo Jefferson 16M4-21B ✔
09:50 3997-000 City of Laredo Jefferson 16M4-21C ✔
09:50 3997-000 City of Laredo Jefferson 16M4-21D ✔
09:50 3997-000 City of Laredo Jefferson 16M4-21E ✔
09:50 3997-000 City of Laredo Jefferson 16M4-21F ✔
09:50 3997-000 City of Laredo Jefferson 16M4-21G ✔
10:20 2700-004 City Ready Mix 6M4-15 ✔
10:20 2734-000 Rodolfo Garcia Ghost ✔
10:40 3997-000 City of Laredo Del Mar Ghost ✔
10:40 3997-000 City of Laredo Del Mar Ghost ✔
10:40 3997-000 City of Laredo Del Mar Ghost ✔
11:10 2727-000 Talen Texas Property 10M4-7 ✔
11:10 2727-000 Talen Texas Property 10M4-8 ✔
11:10 2727-000 Talen Texas Property 6M4-9 ✔
11:10 2727-000 Talen Texas Property 6M4-10 ✔
11:20 2724-000 Rodolfo V Soliz Ghost ✔
13:20 2721-000 Killam Development Ghost ✔
13:20 2715-000 Mines Road Development Ghost ✔
13:35 2714-000 Fasken LTD 10M4-1 ✔

1 2



SB BR

Specialist Signature
Comments: Page of

On-Site Notice Codes:  A = No Note/Cert Posted ; B = No Certification ; C = No Meter ; D = Inoperable Meter ; E = +/- 10% ; F=Hazard

Time Adjudication # Diverter Name Pump #
Cert 
Rate

Meter 
Rate

Doppler 
Rate

Totalizer
IBWC Gage

I M N Code

Deputy's Daily Report
Site Code:  1 = ID New Pump ; 2 = No Doppler Reading ; 3 = Meter Diagram ; 4 = No Access ; 5 = MX Pump

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Rio Grande Watermaster

Specialist Signature

13:35 2714-000 Fasken LTD 10M4-2 ✔
14:15 2696-001 Five-D Inc 10M3-1 ✔
14:15 2696-001 Five_D Inc 10M3-2 ✔
14:15 2696-001 Five-D Inc 3M3-2A ✔
14:40 2697-000 Mos Professional Bldg Inc 6M3-3A ✔
14:40 2697-001 Mos Professional Bldg Inc 3M3-3B ✔

Returned to area to complete the previous day inspections 2 2



RN#:

SB BR

Deputy's Daily Report

I M N
Cert 
Rate

Meter 
Rate

Doppler 
Rate

On-Site Notice Codes:  A = No Note/Cert Posted ; B = No Certification ; C = No Meter ; D = Inoperable Meter ; E = +/- 10% ; F=Hazard

Site Code:  1 = ID New Pump ; 2 = No Doppler Reading ; 3 = Meter Diagram ; 4 = No Access ; 5 = MX Pump

Measurement:

Inspec Time:

Time Start:

Inspections:

Doppler:

Travel Time:

IBWC Gage

On-Site Notice:

CodeTime Adjudication # Diverter Name Pump #

Comments:
Specialist Signature

Totalizer

Page of

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Rio Grande Watermaster

Time End:

Date:

Specialist Signature

10/18/2021 45

08:30 3

17:00 1

6.5 0

106122732 2.0

09:15 2775-000 Mauricio A Vidaurri 4M7-1 ✔
09:15 2775-004 Gerardo Vidaurri 4M7-1B ✔
09:40 2775-001 Edward J Herbst 8M7-3 ✔
09:40 2775-008 Rosemarie A Geary 8M7-3 ✔
09:40 2775-010 Jennifer Herbst Vergara 8M7-3 ✔
09:40 2775-011 Sandra H Parsons 8M7-3 ✔
09:40 2775-012 Mary Josephine H Garcia 8M7-3 ✔
09:40 2775-014 Alfred Herbst 8M7-3 ✔
10:10 2776-001 Martinez Quarter Horse Ranch Ghost ✔
10:30 2779-009 Lone Star La Perla LP 10M7-4 1,500 1,400 1,388 557035 ✔ ✔
11:35 2778-A/B00 Knapp Home Place LTD 10M7-7B 404869 ✔
11:00 2799-009 Lone Starr La Perla LP 4M7-11A ✔
12:15 2782-A/B00 M C Properties Partnership Ghost ✔
12:40 2782-A/B00 M C Properties Partnership Ghost ✔
12:50 2782-A/B00 MC Properties Partnership 6M62-2 ✔
13:25 2804-000 Zapata County Water Works 4M7-23 350 410 606597 ✔ ✔
13:25 2804-000 Zapata County Water Works 4M7-24 ✔
14:35 2743-001 David M SLaughter 6M4-23 ✔
14:35 2743-000 Sheila Slaughter Glassford 6M4-23 ✔
14:50 3997-000 City of Laredo - Jefferson 16M4-18 20,000 17,710 7838.57 ✔ ✔
14:50 3997-000 City of Laredo - Jefferson 14M4-19 ✔
14:50 3997-000 City of Laredo - Jefferson 20M4-20 ✔
14:50 3997-000 City of Laredo - Jefferson 20M4-21 ✔
14:50 3997-000 City of Laredo - Jefferson 16M4-21A ✔
14:50 3997-000 City of Laredo - Jefferson 16M4-21B ✔

10M7-4 painted pump/meter/ skipped sited to complete work day 1 2



SB BR

Specialist Signature
Comments: Page of

On-Site Notice Codes:  A = No Note/Cert Posted ; B = No Certification ; C = No Meter ; D = Inoperable Meter ; E = +/- 10% ; F=Hazard

Time Adjudication # Diverter Name Pump #
Cert 
Rate

Meter 
Rate

Doppler 
Rate

Totalizer
IBWC Gage

I M N Code

Deputy's Daily Report
Site Code:  1 = ID New Pump ; 2 = No Doppler Reading ; 3 = Meter Diagram ; 4 = No Access ; 5 = MX Pump

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Rio Grande Watermaster

Specialist Signature

14:50 3997-000 City of Laredo - Jefferson 16M4-21C ✔
14:50 3997-000 City of Laredo - Jefferson 16M4-21D ✔
14:50 3997-000 City of Laredo - Jefferson 16M4-21E ✔
14:50 3997-000 City of Laredo - Jefferson 16M4-21F ✔
14:50 3997-000 City of Laredo - Jefferson 16M4-21G ✔
15:10 2742-001 Laredo Municipal Jr College Ghost ✔
15:25 2735-001 U S Dept of Labor Ghost ✔
15:40 2700-004 City Ready Mix Inc 6M4-15 785827 ✔
15:55 3997-000 City of Laredo Del Mar 10M4-12 ✔
15:55 3997-000 City of Laredo Del Mar 8M4-13 ✔
15:55 3997-000 City of Laredo Del Mar 10M4-14 ✔
16:05 2727-000 Talen Texas Property LLC 6M4-10 182930 ✔
16:05 2727-000 Talen Texas Property LLC 6M4-9 ✔
16:05 2727-000 Talen Texas Property LLC 6M4-8 ✔
16:05 2727-000 Talen Texas Property LLC 6M4-7 ✔
16:15 2724-000 Rodolfo V Solis Ghost ✔
16:20 2721-000 Killam Development Corp Ghost ✔
16:20 2715-000 Mines Road Development Ghost ✔
15:30 2714-000 Fasken Ltd 10M4-1 ✔
15:30 2714-000 Fasken Ltd 10M4-1 ✔

2 2



RN#:

SB BR

Deputy's Daily Report

I M N
Cert 
Rate

Meter 
Rate

Doppler 
Rate

On-Site Notice Codes:  A = No Note/Cert Posted ; B = No Certification ; C = No Meter ; D = Inoperable Meter ; E = +/- 10% ; F=Hazard

Site Code:  1 = ID New Pump ; 2 = No Doppler Reading ; 3 = Meter Diagram ; 4 = No Access ; 5 = MX Pump

Measurement:

Inspec Time:

Time Start:

Inspections:

Doppler:

Travel Time:

IBWC Gage

On-Site Notice:

CodeTime Adjudication # Diverter Name Pump #

Comments:
Specialist Signature

Totalizer

Page of

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Rio Grande Watermaster

Time End:

Date: 10-19-2021 44
9:15 1
16:50 0

5.0 0
106122732 2.00

10:15 0812-010 Segundo Navarro Drilling 10M2-8H ✔
10:15 0812-010 Segundo Navarro Drillong 10M2-8I ✔
10:15 0812-010 Segundo Navarro Drilling 10M2-8J ✔
10:15 0812-010 Segundo Navarro Drilling 10M2-8K ✔
10:15 0812-010 Segundo Navarro Drilling 10MM-8G ✔
10:35 3997-000 City of Laredo Colombia 4M2-8B ✔
10:35 3997-000 City of Laredo Colombia 4M2-8C ✔
10:45 2695-003 Needmore Ranch 10M2-9 ✔
10:45 2695-003 Needmore Ranch 10M2-10 ✔
10:45 2695-003 Needmore Ranch 10M2-11 ✔
11:05 0770-000 R & K Group LLC 2M2-12A ✔
11:05 2704-007 R & K Group LLC 4M2-12B ✔
11:25 2696-001 5-D Inc 10M3-1 ✔
11:25 2696-001 5-D Inc 10M3-2 ✔
11:25 2696-001 5-D Inc 3M3-2A ✔
11:45 2697-000 Mos Professional Bldg Inc 6M3-3A 062069 ✔
11:45 2697-001 Mos Professional Bldg Inc 3M3-3B ✔
12:20 2698-000 GML Rancho 8M3-4 ✔
12:20 2698-000 GML Rancho 4M3-4A ✔
12:20 2774-005 City of Laredo “ ✔
12:45 2699-000 Jessland Properties Ltd 8M3-5 ✔
12:45 2699-000 Jessland Properties Ltd 8M3-5A ✔
12:50 2699-000 Laredo Sand & Gravel Mining ✔
12:50 2742-000 Rodolfo Garcia Mining ✔
13:00 2700-003 Gary W Wilkinson Ghost ✔

1 2



SB BR

Specialist Signature
Comments: Page of

On-Site Notice Codes:  A = No Note/Cert Posted ; B = No Certification ; C = No Meter ; D = Inoperable Meter ; E = +/- 10% ; F=Hazard

Time Adjudication # Diverter Name Pump #
Cert 
Rate

Meter 
Rate

Doppler 
Rate

Totalizer
IBWC Gage

I M N Code

Deputy's Daily Report
Site Code:  1 = ID New Pump ; 2 = No Doppler Reading ; 3 = Meter Diagram ; 4 = No Access ; 5 = MX Pump

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Rio Grande Watermaster

13:00 2700-003 City Ready Mix Ghost ✔
13:10 2700-006 Douglas Brice Mining ✔
12:10 2705-000 Haizlip Ranch Ghost ✔
13:20 2706-000 Ben Hur 8M3-11 175068 ✔
13:35 2706-000 Ben Hur 6M3-11C ✔
13:50 2710-007 Robert J  Gilpin 6M3-12 ✔
13:50 2710-000 Robert J Gilpin 3M3-12A ✔
13:50 2782-007 Estate of Antonio R Sanchez Ghost ✔
14:10 3997-000 City of Laredo 30M3-12B 9000 5400 1079.670 ✔ ✔
14:10 3997-000 City of Laredo 30M3-12C ✔
14:10 3997-000 City of Laredo 30:3-12D ✔
14:30 2711-000 Florence Arce 6M3-13 ✔
14:30 2711-000 Florence Arce Ghost ✔
14:45 2422-012 Richard Haynes 2M3-13B ✔
14:45 2422-012 Richard Haynes 2M3-13C ✔
15:45 2712-A/B00 Julia B Muller Ruhlman 6M3-14 ✔
15:45 2712-A/B01 Emerald Riverview Development 6M3-14 ✔
16:10 2713-A/B02 Robert Muller 6M3-15A ✔
16:25 2713-A01 Albert F Muller 8M3-15B ✔

2706-000 painted pump - 2422-012  broken chain link and installed a TCEQ lock with the authorization on Ricardo De Anda 2 2
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SB BR

Deputy's Daily Report

I M N
Cert 
Rate

Meter 
Rate

Doppler 
Rate

On-Site Notice Codes:  A = No Note/Cert Posted ; B = No Certification ; C = No Meter ; D = Inoperable Meter ; E = +/- 10% ; F=Hazard

Site Code:  1 = ID New Pump ; 2 = No Doppler Reading ; 3 = Meter Diagram ; 4 = No Access ; 5 = MX Pump

Measurement:

Inspec Time:

Time Start:

Inspections:

Doppler:

Travel Time:

IBWC Gage

On-Site Notice:

CodeTime Adjudication # Diverter Name Pump #

Comments:
Specialist Signature

Totalizer

Page of

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Rio Grande Watermaster

Time End:

Date: 10-20-21 45
9:30 3
16:45 1

5.5 0
106122740 1.5

10:30 2788-000 The Guadalupe Martinez and Lilia. Mtz 6M8-1C ✔
10:30 2791-001 Maria E Uribe Ramirez Mining ✔
10:30 2791-000 Maria E Uribe Ramirez 6M8-1C ✔
10:30 2786-003 Lam Family Ranches Ltd 6M8-1C ✔
10:50 2804-000 Zapata County Water Works 4M7-23 350 280 606834.000 ✔ ✔
10:50 2804-000 Zapata County Water Works 4M7-24 ✔
10:55 2708-001 Joel Ruiz Joel 1 ✔
11:00 2708-001 Joel Ruiz Joel 2 ✔
11:05 2782-A/B00 M C Partnership 6M62-2 ✔ 1
11:05 2782-A/B00 M C Partnership Ghost ✔
11:25 2782-A/B00 M C Partnership Ghost ✔
11:45 2781-001 Fernando Gutierrez 4M7-15 ✔
11:45 1781-001 Fernando Gutierrez Ghost ✔
11:55 2780-000 Wichita Partnership Ltd 12M7-14 567441 ✔
12:05 2779-009 Lone Star La Perla 4M7-11A ✔
12:15 2778-A/B00 Knapp Home Place Ltd 10M7-7B ✔
12:40 2779-009 Loan Star La Perla LP 10M7-4 1500 1650 1688 557518.00 ✔ ✔
12:40 2776-003 ATM 2005 LLC 10M7-4 ✔
12:30 2776-001 Martinez Quarter Horse Ranch Ghost ✔
13:05 2775-001 Edward Herbst 8M7-3 ✔
13:05 2775-008 Rosemarie A Geary 8M7-3 ✔
13:05 2775-010 Jennifer Herbst Vergara 8M7-3 ✔
13:05 2775-011 Sandra H Parsons 8M7-3 ✔
13:05 2775-012 MaryJosephine H Garcia 8M7-3 ✔
13:05 2775-014 Alfred J Herbst 8M7-3 ✔

6M62-2 painted pump 1 2



SB BR

Specialist Signature
Comments: Page of

On-Site Notice Codes:  A = No Note/Cert Posted ; B = No Certification ; C = No Meter ; D = Inoperable Meter ; E = +/- 10% ; F=Hazard

Time Adjudication # Diverter Name Pump #
Cert 
Rate

Meter 
Rate

Doppler 
Rate

Totalizer
IBWC Gage

I M N Code

Deputy's Daily Report
Site Code:  1 = ID New Pump ; 2 = No Doppler Reading ; 3 = Meter Diagram ; 4 = No Access ; 5 = MX Pump

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Rio Grande Watermaster

14:05 2774-003 Ana Alicia Peña Becerra 6M6-18 ✔
14:05 2774-002 Zimmerman LP No 1 6M6-18 ✔
14:15 2704-002 2MB Land Cattle LLC 6M6-16 273059 ✔
14:35 2704-002 James Haynes Jr 4M6-14 ✔ 4
14:35 2704-002 James Haynes Jr 8M6-15 ✔ 4
15:05 2720-001 Webb County Utilities Dept 3M6-1 ✔
15:05 2720-001 Webb County Utilities Dept 3M6-1A ✔
15:05 2720-002 Webb County Utilities Dept 6M6-1B 850 994 26463543.85 ✔ ✔
15:05 2720-002 Webb County Utilities Dept 6M6-1C ✔
15:05 2720-002 Webb County Utilities Dept 6M6-1D ✔
15:05 2720-002 Webb County Utilities Dept CWQMN ✔
15:15 2772-A/B01 Rancho Blanco LLC 12M6-12 805063.000 ✔
15:20 2772-A/B01 Rancho Blanco LLC 12M6-11 ✔
15:30 2772-A/B01 Rancho Blanco LLC 12M6-6 ✔
15:30 2772-A/B01 Rancho Blanco LLC 12M6-7 ✔
15:50 2772-A/B01 Rancho Blanco LLC 10BC-3 ✔
15:50 2704-002 Rancho Blanco LLC Mining ✔
14:10 2768-000 Lasher O’Keefe Hereford 12M6-6 ✔
14:25 2763-000 Compass Bank Trustee 10M6-2A ✔
14:25 2763-000 Compass Bank Trustee Ghost ✔

6M6-16 painted pump / James Haynes broken tree on the middle of the road 2 2
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Deputy's Daily Report

I M N
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Rate
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Rate
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Rate

On-Site Notice Codes:  A = No Note/Cert Posted ; B = No Certification ; C = No Meter ; D = Inoperable Meter ; E = +/- 10% ; F=Hazard

Site Code:  1 = ID New Pump ; 2 = No Doppler Reading ; 3 = Meter Diagram ; 4 = No Access ; 5 = MX Pump

Measurement:

Inspec Time:

Time Start:

Inspections:

Doppler:

Travel Time:

IBWC Gage

On-Site Notice:

CodeTime Adjudication # Diverter Name Pump #

Comments:
Specialist Signature

Totalizer

Page of

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Rio Grande Watermaster

Time End:

Date: 10-21-21 12
8:15 0
17:00 0

2.5 0
106122740 5.0

11:40 0832-000 HCWC & ID #18 10M2-6A ✔
11:40 0832-000 HCWC & ID #18 10M2-6G&H ✔
14:50 2746-000 Sacred Heart Children’s Home 6M5-3 ✔
15:05 2748-000 Francis Richter Farm Partners 6M5-3 ✔
15:30 2812-000 Sherry R Lewis 5M5-7 ✔
15:35 2753-000 Angelita Hernandez 4M5-8 ✔
15:35 2753-001 Porfirio Hernandez 4M5-8 ✔
15:50 2757-000 Javier Acevedo 6M5-11 ✔
16:05 2758-000 Antonio C Lopez 3M5-12A 244617 ✔
16:35 2759-000 Carlos Y Benavides Jr 8M5-13 ✔
16:40 2759-001 Killam Development Ltd Ghost ✔
16:40 2721-000 Killam Development Ltd Ghost ✔

1 1
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Deputy's Daily Report

I M N
Cert 
Rate

Meter 
Rate

Doppler 
Rate

On-Site Notice Codes:  A = No Note/Cert Posted ; B = No Certification ; C = No Meter ; D = Inoperable Meter ; E = +/- 10% ; F=Hazard

Site Code:  1 = ID New Pump ; 2 = No Doppler Reading ; 3 = Meter Diagram ; 4 = No Access ; 5 = MX Pump

Measurement:

Inspec Time:

Time Start:

Inspections:

Doppler:

Travel Time:

IBWC Gage

On-Site Notice:

CodeTime Adjudication # Diverter Name Pump #

Comments:
Specialist Signature

Totalizer

Page of

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Rio Grande Watermaster

Time End:

Date: 10-25-21 37
8:45 1
16:30 0

5.5 0
106122732 2.0

9:50 2812-001 Louis Lechenger Ghost ✔
9:50 2714-001 Fasten Ltd 6M2-8A ✔
9:50 0812-010 Segundo Navarro Drilling 6M2-8D ✔
9:50 CP-12640 Silver bow Resources Operating LLC 8M2-8E&F ✔
9:50 2747-A03 Select Energy Services TP-3 840 827.4 ✔ ✔ 2
9:50 2747-A03 Select Energy Services TP-4 ✔

10:45 0812-010 Segundo Navarro Drilling Ltd 10M2-8H ✔
10:45 0812-010 Segundo Navarro Drilling Ltd 10M2-8I ✔
10:45 0812-010 Segundo Navarro Drilling Ltd 10M2-8J ✔
10:45 0812-010 Segundo Navarro Drilling Ltd 10M2-8K ✔
10:45 0812-010 Segundo Navarro Drilling Ltd 10M2-8G ✔
11:05 3997-000 City of.Laredo - Colombia Ghost ✔
11:15 2695-003 Needmore Ranch II Ltd 10M2-9 ✔
11:15 2695-003 Needmore Ranch II Ltd 10M2-10 ✔
11:15 2695-000 Needmore Ranch II Ltd 10M2-11 ✔
11:35 0770-000 R & K Group LLC 2M2-12A ✔
11:35 2704-000 R & K Group LLC 4M2-12B ✔
11:50 2696-001 5D Inc 10M3-1 178502 ✔
11:50 2696-001 5D. Inc 10M3-2 ✔
11:50 2696-001 5D Inc 3M3-2A ✔
12:15 2697-000 Mos Professional Bldg Inc 6M3-3A ✔
12:15 2697-001 Mos Professional Bldg Inc 3M3-3B ✔
13:25 2698-000 GML Rancho LLC 8M3-4A ✔
13:25 2698-000 GML Rancho LLC 4M3-4A ✔
13:25 2774-005 City of Laredo “ ✔

1 2



SB BR

Specialist Signature
Comments: Page of

On-Site Notice Codes:  A = No Note/Cert Posted ; B = No Certification ; C = No Meter ; D = Inoperable Meter ; E = +/- 10% ; F=Hazard

Time Adjudication # Diverter Name Pump #
Cert 
Rate

Meter 
Rate

Doppler 
Rate

Totalizer
IBWC Gage

I M N Code

Deputy's Daily Report
Site Code:  1 = ID New Pump ; 2 = No Doppler Reading ; 3 = Meter Diagram ; 4 = No Access ; 5 = MX Pump

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Rio Grande Watermaster

13:45 2699-000 Jessland Properties Ltd 8M3-5 ✔
13:45 2699-000 Jessland Properties Ltd 8M3-5A ✔
14:10 2699-002 Laredo Sand and Gravel Mining ✔
14:15 2742-000 Rodolfo Garcia Mining ✔
14:15 2700-003 City Ready Mix Ghost ✔
14:25 2704-003 J & B Contractors Ghost ✔
14:30 2706-000 Ben Hur Enterprises Ltd 8M3-11 ✔
14:35 2706-000 Ben Hur Enterprises Ltd 6M3-11C 177364 ✔ 1
14:50 2710-000 Ben Hur Enterprises Ltd 4M3-11B ✔
15:25 2710-000 Robert J Gilpin & Lourdes R Gilpin 6M3-12 ✔
15:25 2782-000 Robert J Gilpin & Lourdes R Gilpin 3M3-12A ✔
15:25 2782-007 Estate of Antonio R Sanchez Ghost ✔

6M3-11C painted pump 2 2
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Deputy's Daily Report

I M N
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Rate
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Rate
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Rate

On-Site Notice Codes:  A = No Note/Cert Posted ; B = No Certification ; C = No Meter ; D = Inoperable Meter ; E = +/- 10% ; F=Hazard

Site Code:  1 = ID New Pump ; 2 = No Doppler Reading ; 3 = Meter Diagram ; 4 = No Access ; 5 = MX Pump

Measurement:

Inspec Time:

Time Start:

Inspections:

Doppler:

Travel Time:

IBWC Gage

On-Site Notice:

CodeTime Adjudication # Diverter Name Pump #

Comments:
Specialist Signature

Totalizer

Page of

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Rio Grande Watermaster

Time End:

Date: 10-26-21 41
8:45 1
16:30 0

5.0 0
106122732 1.5

9:25 3997-000 City of Laredo 30M3-12B 9000 8262 31359.279 ✔ ✔
9:25 3997-000 City of Laredo 30M-12C ✔
9:25 3997-000 City of Laredo 30M3-12D ✔
9:45 2711-000 Florence Arce 6M3-13 ✔
9:45 2711-000 Florence Arce Ghost ✔
10:15 2422-012 Richard Haynes 2M3-13B ✔
10:15 2422-012 Richard Haynes 2M3-13C ✔
10:40 2712-A/B00 Julia B Muller Ruhlman 6M3-14 ✔
10:40 2712-A/B00 Emerald Riverview Development 6M3-14 ✔
11:00 2713-004 Robert Muller 6M3-15A ✔
11:25 2713-A01 Albert F Muller Jr 8M3-15B ✔
12:40 2714-000 Fasten Ltd 10M4-1 262893783 ✔
12:40 1714-000 Fasten Ltd 10M4-2 ✔
13:05 2715-000 Mines Road Development Ghost ✔
13:05 2721-000 Killam Development Corp Ghost ✔
13:20 2724-000 Rodofo V Soliz Ghost ✔
13:25 2727-000 Talen Texas Property LLC 10M4-7 ✔
13:25 2727-000 Talen Texas Property LLC 10M-8 ✔
13:25 2727-000 Talen Texas Property LLC 6M4-9 ✔
13:25 2727-000 Talen /Texas Property LLC 6M4-10 ✔
13:35 3997-000 City of Laredo  Del Mar Ghost ✔
13:35 3997-000 City of Laredo Del Mar Ghost ✔
13:45 27000-004 City Reday Mix 6M4-15 790644 ✔
13:45 2735-001 US dept of Labor Ghost ✔
14:05 3997-000 City of Laredo Jefferson 16M-18 ✔
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SB BR

Specialist Signature
Comments: Page of

On-Site Notice Codes:  A = No Note/Cert Posted ; B = No Certification ; C = No Meter ; D = Inoperable Meter ; E = +/- 10% ; F=Hazard

Time Adjudication # Diverter Name Pump #
Cert 
Rate

Meter 
Rate

Doppler 
Rate

Totalizer
IBWC Gage

I M N Code

Deputy's Daily Report
Site Code:  1 = ID New Pump ; 2 = No Doppler Reading ; 3 = Meter Diagram ; 4 = No Access ; 5 = MX Pump

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Rio Grande Watermaster

14:05 3997-000 City of Laredo Jefferson 14M4-19 ✔
14:05 3997-000 City of Laredo Jefferson 20M4-20 ✔
14:05 3997-000 City of Laredo Jefferson 20M4-21 ✔
14:05 3997-000 City of Laredo Jefferson 16M4-21A ✔
14:05 3997-000 City of Laredo Jefferson 16M4-21B ✔
14:05 3997-000 City of Laredo Jefferson 16M4-21C ✔
14:05 3997-000 City of Laredo Jefferson 16M4-21D ✔
14;05 3997-000 City of Laredo Jefferson 16M4-21E ✔
14:05 3997-000 City of Laredo Jefferson 16M4-16F ✔
14:05 3997-000 City of Laredo Jefferson 16M4-16G ✔
14:25 2742-000 Laredo Municipal Jr College Ghost ✔
14:50 2742-000 Rodolfo Garcia Ghost ✔
15:10 2743-000 Sheila Slaughter Glassford Ghost ✔
15:10 2743-001 David M Slaughter Jr Ghost ✔
15:25 2746-000 Sacred Heart Children”s Home 6M5-1 ✔
15:45 2748-000 Francis Richter Farm Partners 6M5-3 250313 ✔
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